6,
81

5

IM
F

Lo
an

-

-
-

-
-

39
4,

09
1

-
39

4,
09

1

Le
as

e
Li

ab
il
it
y

-
-

-
-

78
7

-
-

78
7

O

th
er

 L
ia

b
il
it
ie

s
-

-
-

-
52

,3
98

-

-
52

,3
98

T

o
ta

l
L
ia

b
il

it
ie

s
54

,8
41

35

2,

37
4

-
4,

73
0,

21
6

83
2,

19
5

-
5,

61
9,

66
1

N

et
 P

o
si

ti
o
n

2,
65

7,
96

5
5,

01
6

(7
18

)
32

,8
52

(3

,8
78

,5
75

)
(5

34
,5

13
)

12
,2

42

(1
,7

05
,7

31
)

N
o
te

s
to

 C
o
n
so

li
d
at

ed
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

D
ec

em
b
er

 3
1,

 2
02

2
(E

xp
re

ss
ed

 i
n
 B

D
S

$0
00

)

ANNUAL REPORT 2022  –   CENTRAL BANK OF BARBADOS  | 103

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2022
(Expressed in BDS $000)

22.		FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT, continued

	 Currency Risk, continued

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity of profit to a reasonably possible change in foreign
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

		 Sensitivity of Profit in BDS ‘000s at December 31, 2022

						   Effect on 	 Effect on
						   profit of 5%	 Profit of 5%
						   Increase	 Decrease
		 Assets
		 EURO				   204	 (204)

GBP				   441	 (441)
CAD				   568	 (568)

		 SDR				   12,982	 (12,982)

		 Liabilities
		 GBP				   (2)	 2
		 CAD				   (112)	 112
		 SDR				   (39,556)	 39,556

		 Sensitivity of Profit in BDS ‘000s at December 31, 2021

						   Effect on 	 Effect on
						   profit of 5%	 Profit of 5%
						   Increase	 Decrease
		 Assets
		 EURO				   1,643	 (1,643)
		 GBP				   253	 (253)

CAD				   83	 (83)
		 SDR				   14,884	 (14,884)

		 Liabilities
		 GBP				   (2)	 2
		 CAD				   (119)	 119
		 SDR				   (41,610)	 41,610

	 Liquidity Risk

	 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank will not be able to meet its financial liabilities as they fall due.
Prudent liquidity management requires maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, and ensuring
the availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed standby credit facilities to meet
commitments.

104 |  CENTRAL BANK OF BARBADOS  –  ANNUAL REPORT 2022

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2022
(Expressed in BDS $000)

22.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT, continued

	 The Bank’s exposure to liquidity risk to meet foreign liabilities, as an institution, is limited due to the amount